139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
L%
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

SM

EE

SM

EE

SM

EE

SM

EE

SM

EE

SM

BE

SM

EE

SM

EE

SM

BE

SM

EE

SM

No sir.

Ok. Have you ever met her while you were on duty, excuse me, have you ever
met her while you were off duty but still in uniform?

Yes sir.

Ok when was this?

I don’t know the exact date.

Ok do you know where it occurred?

I stopped by her house.

Ok anywhere else?

Not that I can recall.

Ok have you and Ms. Gittner exchanged text messages while you were on duty?
Yes sir.

Ok what was the content of those text messages?

I mean they range, [ don’t remember the exact content I mean it was, I mean |
don’t know everything from just friend stuff.

Ok have you and Ms. Gittner exchanged phone calls while you were on duty?
Yes sir.
Ok what was the content of those phone calls?

We just you know talked like friends or sometimes it was even work related. 1
really don’t know the exact what we talked about,

Ok.

I’m not trying to hide anything I just don’t remember exactly what we talked
about.

No and I, all I'm asking for Sgt. McGuire is that you be completely honest with
me.

Yes sir.
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Are you married?

Yes sir.

How long have you been married?
Coming up two years.

Ok. On July 22, 2011 were you off duty or on duty? And let me show you this.
This is a CAD print out for July 22",

Looks like I was off duty.

How do you know that you were off duty?

It shows I was logged on by my ID number.

Ok and would that in and of itself indicate that you were off duty?

And the time it’s after, [ mean I worked I was on days [ worked 6 to 6 during the
day and that’s after 6pm.

Ok well what I'm trying to clarify is when you’re on duty you log on as a patrol
unit.

Yes gir.
Do you log on off duty for off duty details? Would that be indicated?

Yeah I guess but when I log on for work it’s you know the 1B34 and this is by my
ID so I would imagine I was off duty yes sir.

Ok. Alright, well if it helps your recollection we can go to the actual print out for
that date, would that help?

Yeah.
Does that help your recollection?
Yeah it shows me it looks like I was 10-75.

Ok well let me ask you this, if you were off, working an off duty detail would you
sign out at that detail?

Yes sir.



